
Payroll Ending 07/19/24 08/02/24     TOTALS
Village Portion of Social Security 12,825.66 14,929.63
Village Portion of Medicare 8,338.94 8,572.83
Payroll 603,965.06 620,182.33
Special Payroll Buyback 55,537.73 0.00
Total Payroll Expense 680,667.39 643,684.79 1,324,352.18$    

Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks 5,921.61
Total  Manual Checks 5,921.61$           

ACH Debits
Health Insurance Premium 303,754.05
City of Chicago (Water Payment) 311,568.24
Total ACH Debits 615,322.29$    

Payable Vouchers
Payable Voucher 08-02-2024 338,611.59
Payable Voucher 08-16-2024 1,885,177.81
Total Payable Vouchers 2,223,789.40$    

Grand Total Payments 4,169,385.48$ 

8.12.2024
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Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00202.08.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: AEP ENERGY Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False4590

19-01-623303013133540July2 3010 Mannheim   3013133540   6/3-7/2/24  22,149.31 08/02/2024

19-01-623303013133551July2 0 N Belmont   3013133551  6/10-7/10/24  759.49 08/02/2024

19-01-623303013133551June2 0 N Belmont   3013133551   5/9-6/10/24  776.86 08/02/2024

 23,685.66Check Total:

Vendor: AT&T Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False3832

10-02-512003354131901 Franklin Park water tower for July  734.22 08/02/2024

 734.22Check Total:

Vendor: AT&T Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False5242

10-02-51200847233074207 Multiple dept single line charges- July  402.59 08/02/2024

10-02-51200847451129207 Multiple Norcomm single line charges for July  224.61 08/02/2024

10-02-51200847671155607 Alarm circuits and multiple single lines for July  404.16 08/02/2024

10-02-51200847678617106 Fire station 2 outside phone for June  21.00 08/02/2024

 1,052.36Check Total:

Vendor: AT&T LONG DISTANCE Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False0717

10-02-51200857644570 Long distance for June  28.41 08/02/2024

 28.41Check Total:

Vendor: AT&T TELECONFERENCE SERVICES Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False1272

10-02-51200407-004251 Conference call services- June  113.08 08/02/2024

 113.08Check Total:

Vendor: BYRNE SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES INC Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False3378
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-02-810000103816 Professional services on Accela Land Mgmt 2/10-2/16/24  70.00 08/02/2024

10-02-810000104135 Professional services on Accela Land Mgmt 3/9-3/15/24  2,800.00 08/02/2024

 2,870.00Check Total:

Vendor: CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False0968

52-01-8280011 Front st/Carnation St connector 4/28-5/25/24  3,319.00 08/02/2024

65-10-5460061H14-25 Franklin Ave Phase III engineering   4/28-5/25/24  64,679.06 08/02/2024

 67,998.06Check Total:

Vendor: COMCAST Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False3643

10-02-51200209928110 Dedicated internet and network services- July  8,484.84 08/02/2024

 8,484.84Check Total:

Vendor: COMCAST Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False3644

10-20-526000167317July24 Services for 7/20-8/19/24  94.86 08/02/2024

 94.86Check Total:

Vendor: COMED Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False5257

10-50-623300615329000July2 10699 Waveland   0615329000   6/10-7/10/24  64.00 08/02/2024

10-50-623303604055000July2 3200 Sarah  3604055000   6/17-7/17/24  264.15 08/02/2024

10-50-623304123337000July2 3200 Mannheim   4123337000   6/17-7/17/24  34.46 08/02/2024

10-50-623304910975000July2 9380 Chestnut   4910975000   6/10-7/10/24  63.77 08/02/2024

10-50-623305040921222July2 00WS Wolf Rd   5040921222   6/11-7/11/24  63.99 08/02/2024

10-50-623305566322000July2 3022 Cullerton   5566322000   6/4-7/3/24  22.09 08/02/2024

10-50-623305870695000July2 9800 Franklin Ave   5870695000   6/11-7/11/24  37.20 08/02/2024

10-50-623306484021222July2 2709 Scott   6484021222   6/11-7/11/24  242.19 08/02/2024

10-50-623306686895000July2 2599 Scott   6686895000   6/11-7/11/24  108.13 08/02/2024

10-50-623306911683111July2 3900 Mannheim   6911683111   6/10-7/10/24  22.70 08/02/2024

10-50-623307517571222July2 3548 River Rd  7517571222   6/4-7/3/24  26.91 08/02/2024

34-02-628008327688000July2 11230 Addison   8327688000   6/11-7/11/24  334.21 08/02/2024

 1,283.80Check Total:

Vendor: EUCLID MANAGERS Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False4039

10-52-623705396090July24 Long term disability  Aug2024  1,367.04 08/02/2024
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-52-623905396090July24 Dental  Aug2024  15,362.40 08/02/2024

10-52-590005396090July24 Voluntary life  Aug2024  1,460.86 08/02/2024

10-52-623705396090July24 Short term disability  Aug2024  5,165.13 08/02/2024

10-52-623905396090July24 Vision  Aug2024  1,181.63 08/02/2024

 24,537.06Check Total:

Vendor: EXP US SERVICES Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False2059

65-10-54100142049-43 Franklin Ave Phase II engineering  4/27-5/31/24  23,502.81 08/02/2024

 23,502.81Check Total:

Vendor: F.W. KLINE INC. Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False3241

10-20-5260061890 Service call and labor for East entrance door  220.00 08/02/2024

 220.00Check Total:

Vendor: RICARDO CARMELO FERNANDEZ Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False4927

34-02-52000073024 Reimbursement for CDL  61.35 08/02/2024

 61.35Check Total:

Vendor: H&H ELECTRIC  COMPANY Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False1555

10-90-6269043682 Street lighting maint- 9300 & 9320 Belmont  590.45 08/02/2024

10-50-6234043829 Street lighting & traffic signal maint- various locations  676.70 08/02/2024

10-90-6269043830 Furnish & install detector loops- Grand & Scott  3,600.00 08/02/2024

 4,867.15Check Total:

Vendor: HOMER INDUSTRIES Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False2870

09-01-64000S208389 Drop charges- woodchips  25.00 08/02/2024

 25.00Check Total:

Vendor: KCS COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False4545

10-02-5420018786 SentinelOne  440.00 08/02/2024

10-02-5420018786 Proofpoint spam filter software  672.75 08/02/2024

10-02-5420018786 GFI AV server software  1,220.96 08/02/2024

10-02-8010018786 Meraki equipment 23-24  2,025.00 08/02/2024

10-02-5504018786 Max online back of servers  400.00 08/02/2024
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-02-5504018786 Veem backup replication  135.00 08/02/2024

10-02-5420018786 Ironscales  1,690.00 08/02/2024

10-02-5115018786 Consulting services for June  650.00 08/02/2024

10-02-5420018786 Office 365  2,595.20 08/02/2024

 9,828.91Check Total:

Vendor: LEAF Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False3819

10-02-8000116907647 Copier rental for August  1,550.00 08/02/2024

 1,550.00Check Total:

Vendor: MID CENTRAL WATER WORKS ASSOCIATION Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False3811

34-01-52060072324 Seminar for 08.14.24 (14 attendees)  560.00 08/02/2024

 560.00Check Total:

Vendor: NICOR Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False4521

10-90-6294000421665753Ju24 9800 Franklin   00421665753   6/25-7/24/24  18.51 08/02/2024

34-01-6294050771900003Ju24 9300 Belmont   50771900003  6/25-7/24/24  141.70 08/02/2024

34-01-6294083226800007Ju24 10920 King   83226800007   5/29-6/27/24  57.25 08/02/2024

34-02-5245087873543729Ju24 9320 Belmont   87873543729   6/25-7/24/24  44.39 08/02/2024

 261.85Check Total:

Vendor: O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False0270

08-01-500343398-110540 Belt tentioner #212  49.57 08/02/2024

08-01-500903398-121363 Gas tank strap #231  65.87 08/02/2024

 115.44Check Total:

Vendor: PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False7774

10-52-530004406615 Hepatitis vaccines x2 June2024  240.00 08/02/2024

10-40-530004406615 New FF physical June2024  730.00 08/02/2024

 970.00Check Total:

Vendor: PITNEY BOWES PURCHASE POWER Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False4235

10-01-51500071824 Postage  1,164.63 08/02/2024

34-01-51500071824 Postage  1,164.62 08/02/2024
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 2,329.25Check Total:

Vendor: PLATING INTERNATIONAL Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: FalseUB*00706

34-00-20100Refund Check 028338-000, 11134  ADDISON  718.59 08/02/2024

34-00-20100Refund Check 028338-000, 11134  ADDISON  1,149.64 08/02/2024

 1,868.23Check Total:

Vendor: REPUBLIC SERVICES #551 Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False4552

09-01-640100551-015975772 Scavenger services, July 2024  146,759.38 08/02/2024

 146,759.38Check Total:

Vendor: ROZALADO & CO Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False2117

10-20-5260039866 Janitorial services for PD   3/18-3/31/24  1,631.33 08/02/2024

10-20-5260042816 Janitorial services for PD   4/29-5/12/24  1,631.33 08/02/2024

10-13-5280044689 Janitorial services for VH and PW 6/10-6/23/24  1,381.80 08/02/2024

10-20-5260044689 Janitorial services for PD 6/10-6/23/24  1,631.33 08/02/2024

10-20-5260045377 Janitorial services for PD 6/24-7/7/24  1,631.33 08/02/2024

10-13-5280045377 Janitorial services for VH and PW 6/24-7/7/24  1,381.80 08/02/2024

 9,288.92Check Total:

Vendor: ANDY SMOLEN Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False2103

10-90-52000072924 Reimbursement for Arborist certification  120.00 08/02/2024

 120.00Check Total:

Vendor: SPRINGBROOK HOLDING COMPANY LLC Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False5294

10-02-54200TM INV-007758 Difference in payment  10.00 08/02/2024

 10.00Check Total:

Vendor: VERIZON WIRELESS Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False5425

10-02-512009968782851 Data charges for mobile jetpacks- June  83.01 08/02/2024

34-01-805009970010259 Monthly cell phone charges water-July--#980431441-00002  1,365.53 08/02/2024

10-02-803009970010259 Monthly cell phone charges general-July--#980431441-00002  2,585.25 08/02/2024

41-01-650009970010260 Monthly parking meter charges for Metra station-#980431441-00003 72.02 08/02/2024
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 4,105.81Check Total:

Vendor: VESTIS Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False2511

10-20-526006020253881 Carpet service  131.61 08/02/2024

10-13-526006020253882 Carpet service  199.77 08/02/2024

10-20-526006020255995 Carpet service  131.61 08/02/2024

10-13-526006020255996 Carpet service  199.77 08/02/2024

10-20-526006020258086 Carpet service  131.61 08/02/2024

10-13-526006020258087 Carpet service  199.77 08/02/2024

 994.14Check Total:

Vendor: WHEATLAND TITLE COMPANY Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False4140

65-10-54100679268 Title committment for Franklin Ave reconstruction-OML0041  159.00 08/02/2024

65-10-54100683789 Title committment for Franklin Ave reconstruction-OML0046  132.00 08/02/2024

 291.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 338,611.59

 31
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User:

Printed: 08/08/2024 -  3:32PM

cperez

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00216.08.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 1ST AYD CORPORATION Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False3443

10-30-62030PSI711985 Station supplies  544.14 08/16/2024

10-30-62030PSI712434 Station supplies  115.94 08/16/2024

10-90-60600PSI715209 Rain jackers and rain pants  555.77 08/16/2024

 1,215.85Check Total:

Vendor: 34 PUBLISHING, INC. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False5002

10-01-5188037506 Design services for Aug2024 newsletter  450.00 08/16/2024

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False2261

65-10-86100636.24.1 Schiller Blvd Roadway and Utility Improvements II 6/26-7/26/24 868,105.08 08/16/2024

 868,105.08Check Total:

Vendor: A.W.E.S.O.M.E. PEST SERVICE INC. Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False2615

10-60-624606794 Exterminating services July2024  510.00 08/16/2024

 510.00Check Total:

Vendor: ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False1259

10-30-62050149107 credit -3.18 08/16/2024

10-30-62050149638/1 Propane- reimbursed by 2%fund  39.95 08/16/2024

10-30-80570149811/1 Wire brush, oil quartz  37.79 08/16/2024

10-30-50110149869/1 Equipment for Engine 479 compartment repairs  27.82 08/16/2024

10-30-62050G88320 credit -22.00 08/16/2024

 80.38Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False1260

34-02-52200149699/1 Cleaning supplies  59.70 08/16/2024

34-02-52200149837/1 Table, paper towels, bags, sponges,soaps  266.67 08/16/2024

34-01-62590150060/1 Paint, Wood, brushes, trayset, hammers  314.68 08/16/2024

34-01-62590150069/1 Fasteners, valves, nipples  39.30 08/16/2024

 680.35Check Total:

Vendor: ACE HARDWARE - STREETS Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False1264

10-90-62680149851/1 Padlock, fasteners, straps  18.64 08/16/2024

 18.64Check Total:

Vendor: ADP SCREENING & SELECTION Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False3364

10-60-600001245111-07-2024 Monthly screening services, July2024  32.32 08/16/2024

 32.32Check Total:

Vendor: AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False3050

10-30-62180206521 FF boots-remaining balance  515.00 08/16/2024

10-30-62180208980 FF boots  419.00 08/16/2024

10-30-50800209111 SCBA facepieces  760.00 08/16/2024

10-30-50800209112 SCBA waist belt repair  217.40 08/16/2024

10-30-62180209113 FF boots  429.00 08/16/2024

 2,340.40Check Total:

Vendor: AIRGAS USA, LLC Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False3576

10-30-620909151594901 Oxygen tanks refill  296.59 08/16/2024

 296.59Check Total:

Vendor: AL PIEMONTE FORD SALES, INC. Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False0149

08-01-50020801062 Trans shield #874  22.75 08/16/2024

08-01-50090801363 Air filter #203  20.62 08/16/2024

08-01-50090801363 Oil filters F 750 shelf stock (6)  196.32 08/16/2024

08-01-50090801512 Air filters # F750 shelf stock  103.10 08/16/2024

08-01-50090801665 Turbo massflow air tube #201  396.66 08/16/2024
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 739.45Check Total:

Vendor: ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORPORATION Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False0010

34-01-6285084016 Chlorine  1,476.41 08/16/2024

34-01-6288084208 Chlorine  30.00 08/16/2024

 1,506.41Check Total:

Vendor: ALEXANDER EQUIPMENT COMPANY Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False3495

10-90-82630208918 Apron chaps, kask, ear muggs, fiberglass pole, pruner  1,258.72 08/16/2024

10-90-50100209387 Solenoid valve, wire connector  1,487.17 08/16/2024

08-01-50090209461 Light cords, ear muffs  466.38 08/16/2024

10-90-60600209462 Advanced apron chaps 36"  209.99 08/16/2024

 3,422.26Check Total:

Vendor: ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False3107

10-32-621902645973 Public official bond- Comptroller  250.00 08/16/2024

 250.00Check Total:

Vendor: ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False0013

10-90-62600252639 N50 D surface  513.89 08/16/2024

 513.89Check Total:

Vendor: ALPHA PRIME COMMUNICATIONS Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False1634

07-01-5420051937F FCC license corrdination  525.00 08/16/2024

 525.00Check Total:

Vendor: ALTORFER INDUSTRIES CAT Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False1941

08-01-50090P6AC0104058 Brackets  207.98 08/16/2024

08-01-50090P6AC0104059 Couplings  206.72 08/16/2024

08-01-50090P6AC0104178 Seal Orings  35.28 08/16/2024

08-01-50090P6AC0105669 Seals  3.00 08/16/2024

10-90-50100P6AC0105782 Tube assy, fill  476.09 08/16/2024

 929.07Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: ARTISTIC ENGRAVING Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False2809

10-20-6033123313 Retired Sgt badge 97  157.25 08/16/2024

 157.25Check Total:

Vendor: AT&T Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False5242

10-02-51200847233023407 Multiple single line charges PD- June  244.78 08/16/2024

10-02-51200847233053507 Multiple single line charges PD- July  179.01 08/16/2024

 423.79Check Total:

Vendor: ANDREA BANGURA Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False5662

10-20-3096207224 Reimbursement for River Grove citation paid to FP  50.00 08/16/2024

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: BATTERY SERVICE CORP Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False1412

08-01-500900111606 2 batteries- sweeper #2  137.02 08/16/2024

08-01-500340111642 Lawnmower/tractor battery  51.50 08/16/2024

08-01-500340113817 Battery #hustler lawnmower  51.50 08/16/2024

 240.02Check Total:

Vendor: BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False0925

34-02-509402677 To remove pump #2 Copenhagen lift station  4,200.00 08/16/2024

34-01-509402681 To work on pump#1 controls at Curtis pump station  3,200.00 08/16/2024

34-02-509402687 To remove pump #2 from Fullerton lift station  3,200.00 08/16/2024

34-01-509402688 To work on service pump at King st station  3,900.00 08/16/2024

34-02-509402695 Disassemble pump, replace bearings, seals, gaskets, sensors  8,900.00 08/16/2024

34-02-509402696 To install pump #2 at Copenhagen station; replace sensor board  5,400.00 08/16/2024

34-02-509402701 Rewind insulation, new bearings, gaskets -Fullerton lift station  7,300.00 08/16/2024

34-02-509402702 To install pump #2 at Fullerton lift station  3,600.00 08/16/2024

34-02-509402704 To work on pump controls at Copenhagen and Fullerton stations  3,900.00 08/16/2024

34-01-509402707 Disassemble, bearings, assemble pump #3 pump house  9,300.00 08/16/2024

34-01-509402708 To install pump #3 at pump house  4,600.00 08/16/2024

34-02-509402712 Check valves, service at King st  2,200.00 08/16/2024

34-01-509402713 To work pump #4 at King St pump station  3,800.00 08/16/2024
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 63,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: BIUNDO LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False1764

10-60-635504-Aug2024 Senior grass cutting 170 cuts @$27 July2024  4,590.00 08/16/2024

43-01-590004-Aug24 July vacant and foreclosed grass cutting 10500 Grand  560.00 08/16/2024

10-13-530004-Aug24 July vacant and foreclosed grass cutting  150.00 08/16/2024

 5,300.00Check Total:

Vendor: BLUDERS TREE SERVICE Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False5074

10-90-627304655 Stump grinding (34)  11,400.00 08/16/2024

10-90-627304656 Hazardous tree removals (12)  12,526.00 08/16/2024

10-90-627304657 Hazardous tree removals (11)  9,314.00 08/16/2024

10-90-627304658 Hazardous tree removals (10)  7,770.00 08/16/2024

10-90-627304659 Tree pruning for two hazardous trees  800.00 08/16/2024

10-90-627304660 Emergency tree removals (5)  6,500.00 08/16/2024

10-90-627304662 Emergency tree removals (2)  4,500.00 08/16/2024

10-90-627304680 Hazardous tree removal (5)  9,300.00 08/16/2024

10-90-627304682 Emergency tree removal  3,250.00 08/16/2024

10-90-627307670 Hazardous tree removal (2)  4,200.00 08/16/2024

 69,560.00Check Total:

Vendor: BRADY INDUSTRIES Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False1571

10-20-526009048498 Supplies  257.02 08/16/2024

 257.02Check Total:

Vendor: BUILDERS ASPHALT, LLC Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False0503

10-90-62600139470 Cold patch  4,002.35 08/16/2024

 4,002.35Check Total:

Vendor: BYRNE SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES INC Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False3378

10-02-810000105482 Professional services on Accela 7/6-7/12/24  70.00 08/16/2024

 70.00Check Total:

Vendor: C.O.P.S &  F.I.R.E PERSONALTESTING SERVICE, INC. Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False0416
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-40-62260109211 Law enforcement oral interviews  4,200.00 08/16/2024

 4,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: CITY HALL TECHNOLOGIES, INC Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False1474

10-01-51880141 Email delivery services for e-newsletter and technical srvcs  5,250.00 08/16/2024

 5,250.00Check Total:

Vendor: CITY OF AURORA Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False5656

34-01-62850235095 Water production lab test May2024  210.00 08/16/2024

34-01-62850235314 Water production lab test June2024  210.00 08/16/2024

 420.00Check Total:

Vendor: CLARK DIETZ, INC. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False1420

34-01-82800441478 Water system modeling 6/1-6/28/24  942.45 08/16/2024

 942.45Check Total:

Vendor: COMCAST Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False3644

10-02-512000141239July24 Cable TV for streets for Aug24  4.20 08/16/2024

 4.20Check Total:

Vendor: COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False3459

10-20-80400239422 Annual license renewal  29,697.38 08/16/2024

 29,697.38Check Total:

Vendor: CORE & MAIN LP Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False3302

34-01-62860U546895 Gaskets, bolts, hex nuts, Butterfly valve w gear  5,939.00 08/16/2024

 5,939.00Check Total:

Vendor: CORPORATE BUSINESS CARDS, LTD Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False1337

10-01-51880336301 July newsletters  2,352.06 08/16/2024

 2,352.06Check Total:

Vendor: COZEN O'CONNOR Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False1071

10-12-6756015006975 Lobbyist services, July2024  3,500.00 08/16/2024
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1337
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-01-51880
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=123f6f2c-80cb-4b5a-b9b8-5286983351c3
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1071
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1071
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-12-67560
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1d28b834-877c-464e-b52b-98aebf8db29b


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-12-6756015007279 Lobbyist services, Aug2024  3,500.00 08/16/2024

 7,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: CTSI GROUP Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False0398

10-02-550503225403 Camera repairs and replacement  3,280.00 08/16/2024

10-02-550503225404 Camera repairs and replacement  2,426.60 08/16/2024

 5,706.60Check Total:

Vendor: D&P CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False1464

09-01-640000000404205 Switches  1,825.00 08/16/2024

09-01-640000000404522 Switches  940.00 08/16/2024

09-01-640000000404895 Switches  580.00 08/16/2024

09-01-640000000405644 Switches  3,853.75 08/16/2024

09-01-640000000406036 Switches  645.00 08/16/2024

09-01-640000000407196 Switches  470.00 08/16/2024

09-01-640000000407862 Switches  4,730.00 08/16/2024

 13,043.75Check Total:

Vendor: Dell Marketing L.p. Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False2733

10-02-8010010762338324 Warranty for Dell servers  477.00 08/16/2024

 477.00Check Total:

Vendor: DUPAGE TOPSOIL, INC. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False1668

34-02-63070057442 Semi pulv  415.00 08/16/2024

 415.00Check Total:

Vendor: E. HOFFMAN, INC. Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False1755

34-02-6307031644 Mixed load spoils hauled out  1,395.00 08/16/2024

34-02-6307031646 Mixed load spoils hauled out  1,090.00 08/16/2024

 2,485.00Check Total:

Vendor: EFAX CORPORATE Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False5498

10-02-542004935946 Efax software for HR- June  34.99 08/16/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/08/2024 -  3:32 PM) Page 7

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-12-67560
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=4d18e497-ffcc-4960-a265-30ffdbd228b7
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0398
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0398
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-02-55050
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=9bac86eb-2c05-4444-a278-f726d6f1ca40
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-02-55050
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a63c5bdc-0e7c-4716-b80d-4ca9612610d8
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1464
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1464
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:09-01-64000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=7d6ba88f-9671-4d98-8567-7da946f21870
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:09-01-64000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d55ed907-6eae-4b19-b6c0-4aaf5a3c6507
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:09-01-64000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1d20fbfa-207d-44d8-bfc0-6ec0d09b4ac4
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:09-01-64000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=7d9b145f-091e-4f33-8b10-951f13d31f0b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:09-01-64000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c069d511-8b71-4fef-92fa-f14ebf5f8a05
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:09-01-64000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=fa91ab80-2baa-4bf8-a3b7-a8b963463797
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:09-01-64000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=2f1be4c3-d084-4721-a942-6f1150b50974
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=2733
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=2733
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-02-80100
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1ecbeb01-fd6e-4a72-b47a-9560a336985d
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1668
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1668
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:34-02-63070
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=072a8e3e-6d10-4432-8977-2859ed3bee94
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1755
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:34-02-63070
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 34.99Check Total:

Vendor: ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False3829

34-02-8900811106 Scott St  Transducer failure/float height  4,366.24 08/16/2024

34-02-8900811107 Scott St  R&R Transducer for Wet well  4,903.76 08/16/2024

34-02-8900811108 Scott St  Float replacement  4,777.58 08/16/2024

34-01-6286011109 Floats and Transducer materials  4,454.61 08/16/2024

34-02-5094011119 Garra breaker tripping  3,967.56 08/16/2024

34-01-8298011120 Clearing cable demo  4,920.77 08/16/2024

 27,390.52Check Total:

Vendor: ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVICES Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False3278

10-13-60550124878 Two inspections performed for annual elevator inspections  64.00 08/16/2024

 64.00Check Total:

Vendor: FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516 Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False4788

34-01-628350493587 Schotchloks/splicings  1,752.32 08/16/2024

 1,752.32Check Total:

Vendor: FOUR SEASONS Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False2245

10-13-30710072524 Refund for permit 24BP0433 for not completed  152.00 08/16/2024

 152.00Check Total:

Vendor: FRANKLIN PARK PLUMBING CO., INC. Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False0081

34-01-6286014142 Investigated water leak  660.00 08/16/2024

34-01-5094014143 Replaced 2 bad valves  930.00 08/16/2024

34-01-6286014144 Replace 8" valve in vault on water main Belmont & Lincoln  7,915.00 08/16/2024

34-01-6286014145 Replace fire hydrant at 3530 Elder  7,110.00 08/16/2024

34-01-6286014146 Replace 8" valve in vault at Belmont & Mannheim  7,915.00 08/16/2024

34-01-8891014148 Cut and repaired lead pipe  2,188.00 08/16/2024

34-01-8891014153 Replace lead service with new 1"copper  6,440.00 08/16/2024

34-02-89103375.20.2 Construction @ Martens St combined sewer project #2 1/27-6/17/24 47,868.60 08/16/2024

 81,026.60Check Total:
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3829
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:34-01-62860
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=3780cc82-0dd1-41e2-adf9-6fa6f9a4bdbb
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:34-01-62860
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=4b1c1acb-6034-4bba-94ec-07f415784d2b
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:34-01-88910
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=e7c24b62-4f00-40e4-861d-f287d31c8f3c
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:34-01-88910
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=ac58ce74-cfff-4984-a9bd-f9f879354bc4
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:34-02-89103
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=e810883c-c6ad-49a6-9566-10f236dd7183


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: FREEDOM HEATING & COOLING, INC. Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False4885

10-30-6206039354196 AC repair  462.28 08/16/2024

 462.28Check Total:

Vendor: ROBERT GARCIA Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False0214

10-13-521002171 Reimbursement for IEHA conference for health license  300.00 08/16/2024

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: GBJ SALES, LLC Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False6062

34-02-522005407 Cleaning supplies  929.55 08/16/2024

10-90-626805413 Asphalt remover, sprayer heads  230.35 08/16/2024

 1,159.90Check Total:

Vendor: GERONIMO GARCIA Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: FalseUB*00704

34-00-20100Refund Check 067140-000, 2517  ELDER  1,808.96 07/29/2024

34-00-20100Refund Check 067140-000, 2517  ELDER  391.04 07/29/2024

 2,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: GRAINGER Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False5200

10-90-626809167007682 Marking tape-plastic  78.30 08/16/2024

10-20-526009177049203 Lights  18.22 08/16/2024

10-90-826309195295303 Ear muffs  133.95 08/16/2024

10-90-502009195295895 Diesel exhaust fluid  334.95 08/16/2024

10-90-606009195295903 Ear muffs, hard hats  133.95 08/16/2024

10-90-626809198235401 Filter element  14.04 08/16/2024

 713.41Check Total:

Vendor: GRUND & RIESTERER Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False4028

34-01-828002 Professional services for various projects thru 6/30/24  7,962.50 08/16/2024

 7,962.50Check Total:

Vendor: GW & ASSOCIATES, PC Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False4516

10-60-519002407188 Payroll processing for May2024  3,600.00 08/16/2024

42-01-570002407197 Comptroller services for June2024  250.00 08/16/2024
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=64f2b7af-f8ed-4574-8f13-81a674e688de
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

14-01-570002407197 Comptroller services for June2024  250.00 08/16/2024

34-01-401192407197 Comptroller services for June2024  4,000.00 08/16/2024

12-01-570002407197 Comptroller services for June2024  250.00 08/16/2024

10-01-675902407197 Comptroller services for June2024  8,000.00 08/16/2024

40-01-570002407197 Comptroller services for June2024  250.00 08/16/2024

 16,600.00Check Total:

Vendor: HAMPTON, LENZINI, & RENWICK, INC. Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False0234

34-02-63070000020241647 Professional services for Native maint services  10,050.00 08/16/2024

 10,050.00Check Total:

Vendor: HARPOS V.I.P AUTOPARTS Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False1026

08-01-5002012647-1 Oil filters -shelf stock  66.00 08/16/2024

08-01-5009012650-1 Fuel pump #231  232.96 08/16/2024

08-01-5003412674-1 Steering gear box #212  370.58 08/16/2024

08-01-5003412677-1 Core return -167.00 08/16/2024

08-01-5002012711-1 Pads and rotors #879  196.40 08/16/2024

08-01-5009012722-1 Pads and rotors #898  173.85 08/16/2024

08-01-5000812729-1 Sway bar bushings  23.43 08/16/2024

 896.22Check Total:

Vendor: HARRY SMITH Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: FalseUB*00707

34-00-20100Refund Check 014668-000, 9102  GRAND  13.04 08/02/2024

34-00-20100Refund Check 014668-000, 9102  GRAND  32.40 08/02/2024

 45.44Check Total:

Vendor: HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False4004

10-30-620509550453 Flooring repair  661.38 08/16/2024

 661.38Check Total:

Vendor: HOMER INDUSTRIES Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False2870

09-01-64000S212124 Drop charges- chips  25.00 08/16/2024

09-01-64000S214084 Mulch  130.00 08/16/2024

09-01-64000S215825 Drop charges- chips  150.00 08/16/2024
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

09-01-64000S215887 Drop charges- chips  50.00 08/16/2024

09-01-64000S215919 Drop charges- chips  100.00 08/16/2024

09-01-64000S215964 Drop charges- chips  150.00 08/16/2024

09-01-64000S216041 Drop charges- chips  150.00 08/16/2024

09-01-64000S216172 Drop charges- chips  100.00 08/16/2024

09-01-64000S216709 Drop charges- chips  50.00 08/16/2024

09-01-64000S216739 Drop charges- chips  75.00 08/16/2024

09-01-64000S216787 Drop charges- chips  75.00 08/16/2024

09-01-64000S216934 Drop charges- chips  75.00 08/16/2024

09-01-64000S216991 Drop charges- chips  50.00 08/16/2024

09-01-64000S217042 Drop charges- chips  75.00 08/16/2024

 1,255.00Check Total:

Vendor: ILEAS Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False4824

10-20-52100DUES13280 Annual membership dues  240.00 08/16/2024

 240.00Check Total:

Vendor: ILLINOIS EPA Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False3564

34-02-63070ILM580029A Annual NPDES fee  5,000.00 08/16/2024

 5,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: ILLINOIS STATE POLICE Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False0557

10-20-6063020240503047 FP liquor control comm-May  28.25 08/16/2024

10-20-6063020240603047 FP liquor control comm-June  113.00 08/16/2024

 141.25Check Total:

Vendor: INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL LABS Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False5524

34-01-62860397169 Hydraulic water stop cement  1,196.90 08/16/2024

 1,196.90Check Total:

Vendor: J & L Engraving Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False4323

10-30-621803312 Personal passport tags  102.25 08/16/2024

 102.25Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: J.G. UNIFORMS Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False2084

10-20-54000132770 Vest  1,075.00 08/16/2024

10-20-54000132771 Vest  1,075.00 08/16/2024

10-20-54000132772 Vest  1,075.00 08/16/2024

 3,225.00Check Total:

Vendor: JANET G MARTINEZ Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False1209

10-01-51880INV-0091 June 2024 newsletter- Spanish translation  198.00 08/16/2024

10-01-51880INV-0092 July 2024 newsletter- Spanish translation  198.00 08/16/2024

 396.00Check Total:

Vendor: JC SZABO & ASSOCIATES Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False4909

10-72-62557123 Services for FP rail advice July2024  116.67 08/16/2024

 116.67Check Total:

Vendor: JEEP & BLAZER, LLC Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False3614

10-72-6255722402 Legal services for Joslyn May2024  350.00 08/16/2024

 350.00Check Total:

Vendor: JESSE'S LAWN SERVICES Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False4559

10-13-53000072924 July vacant and foreclosed grass cutting  906.00 08/16/2024

43-01-59000072924 July vacant and foreclosed grass cutting 3010 Mannheim lot  400.00 08/16/2024

10-60-63550080124 Senior grass cutting 105 cuts @$27 July2024  2,835.00 08/16/2024

 4,141.00Check Total:

Vendor: JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False1534

09-01-64000210279 Yard waste hauls  1,095.00 08/16/2024

09-01-64000210328 Yard waste hauls  3,592.50 08/16/2024

09-01-64000credit Credit on account -800.43 08/16/2024

 3,887.07Check Total:

Vendor: JOSEPH MCLOUGHLIN Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False0041

34-02-630701729July2024 Landscaping-Copenhagen lift station  3,035.00 08/16/2024

10-90-860001729July2024 Landscaping-Field East of Police station  2,700.00 08/16/2024
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

34-02-630701729July2024 Landscaping-Jack B Williams  2,800.00 08/16/2024

34-01-629001729July2024 Landscaping-King st pumping station  2,500.00 08/16/2024

34-02-630701729July2024 Landscaping-Milton Rentmeester retention pond  2,800.00 08/16/2024

10-90-626001729July2024 Landscaping-Drainage ditch  2,300.00 08/16/2024

34-02-630701729July2024 Landscaping-Clearing pump station  1,060.00 08/16/2024

34-02-630701729July2024 Landscaping-David Talbott station  3,000.00 08/16/2024

10-90-860001853July2024 Landscaping- 3010 Rose St parking lot  800.00 08/16/2024

10-90-876101853July2024 Landscaping- B12  450.00 08/16/2024

41-01-632101853July2024 Landscaping- Train station  600.00 08/16/2024

10-90-888801853July2024 Landscaping- Joe Thomas Park  250.00 08/16/2024

10-90-860001853July2024 Landscaping- 9545 Belmont  1,250.00 08/16/2024

10-90-860001853July2024 Landscaping- Field south of Garra underpass  800.00 08/16/2024

10-90-695901853July2024 Landscaping- Veterans Memorial  375.00 08/16/2024

10-90-860001853July2024 Landscaping- Utilites dept  1,500.00 08/16/2024

10-90-626001853July2024 Landscaping- Garra underpass  750.00 08/16/2024

10-90-860001853July2024 Landscaping- 9500 Belmont  250.00 08/16/2024

10-90-860001853July2024 Landscaping- Leyden news agency  425.00 08/16/2024

10-90-860001853July2024 Landscaping- Miller Park  275.00 08/16/2024

10-90-860001853July2024 Landscaping- Police station  1,775.00 08/16/2024

10-90-860001853July2024 Landscaping- Rose and Franklin  600.00 08/16/2024

10-90-860002430July2024 Storm clean up-Metra station area  1,675.00 08/16/2024

10-90-860002430July2024 Complete clean-up and Mulch- 3019 Rose  8,972.00 08/16/2024

10-90-860002442July2024 Landscaping-Houston & James  1,075.00 08/16/2024

10-90-860002442July2024 Landscaping-Frankin & Martens  780.00 08/16/2024

10-90-860002442July2024 Landscaping-Grand Ave SW to NW  1,975.00 08/16/2024

10-90-860002442July2024 Landscaping-Nevada retention pond  850.00 08/16/2024

10-90-860002442July2024 Landscaping-Legion hall & Ruby  775.00 08/16/2024

10-90-860002442July2024 Landscaping-9280-9300 Belmont  675.00 08/16/2024

10-90-860002442July2024 Landscaping-Fullerton & Oak  1,200.00 08/16/2024

10-90-860002442July2024 Landscaping-Houston & James  750.00 08/16/2024

10-90-860002442July2024 Landscaping-Planter boxes  775.00 08/16/2024

10-90-860002442July2024 Landscaping-Grand Ave  1,175.00 08/16/2024

 50,972.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/08/2024 -  3:32 PM) Page 13

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:34-02-63070
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=722fee80-cae3-4edc-82dd-d787c1cd64d4
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:34-01-62900
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=6f435a61-211c-4500-9cc1-916b0ad18559
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:34-02-63070
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=94cb3165-25f2-47a3-a6c8-e23785187d70
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-90-62600
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=91e90834-624e-46d2-9e0e-615817caffb9
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:34-02-63070
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=cfc5e588-b5da-4a55-bc0d-87bc63172904
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:34-02-63070
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=73da2884-5a1f-4141-9b69-0ca08c147e7c
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-90-86000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=5d9e0a3d-0593-4cff-8b20-c3a1b9effcab
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-90-87610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8e5b7feb-7c7f-40c8-ab59-74072a82b6c6
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:41-01-63210
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=87b18795-750d-40a7-8440-7833d1ac1662
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-90-88880
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=cecafd8b-5179-4565-a869-47eda6634247
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-90-86000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=56e993ee-cff6-48e4-8650-6e2715cd244a
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-90-86000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=babfd641-db45-47f0-a1b8-c561533062ee
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-90-69590
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=abd59e5f-59fc-4bda-a7be-a37b82c3a3ae
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-90-86000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=e007243b-c53d-4540-8e2c-f762d69e79e1
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-90-62600
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f365029c-183a-47e5-84f4-4a813efdb925
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-90-86000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a8e45ea0-a949-4c62-b088-788ef2fd19cd
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-90-86000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=7836f210-e94a-4139-9f42-5ab98270f4ad
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-90-86000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=bb194286-8036-40f9-bc8f-0870c571c051
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-90-86000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d790fef1-c504-43a5-afac-07a914f7e0fb
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-90-86000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=9c1d23cf-7bf3-4f46-9226-a0ea27b96d79
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-90-86000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=4af172e0-3b8c-4b63-9fc3-caa59fdd63c9
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-90-86000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=370228a5-0bc2-4838-aea4-ce610c30c7d3
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-90-86000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=3314f8f0-d529-4605-9e19-cac8d2766b32
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-90-86000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c2877de5-a5cc-4458-b90f-a4bd3c3967b1
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-90-86000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=6afee350-f991-49f0-8bae-ad2e4d1be0a1
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-90-86000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d5ff234d-5f24-4e17-a47d-8b8f458e366b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-90-86000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=37726743-f958-46aa-9edb-4a0712cc0009
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-90-86000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=2c00c982-a083-4b71-a3b0-35eaa685e585
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-90-86000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=3b60715f-dbc2-494a-901b-961a71b8b5e9
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-90-86000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=bcdf31b9-da4f-4012-a552-f20a1a695954
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-90-86000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=ea736aad-12a8-4175-a8df-e62dd7c3a199
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-90-86000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=3f6d424a-391c-48be-a95b-7d796079447c


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: JUST TIRES Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False3233

10-20-503000000066148 Parts and labor (2 tires) #895  471.98 08/16/2024

10-20-503000000066526 Replacement tire #872  232.24 08/16/2024

10-20-503000000066528 Parts and labor (4 tires) #898  1,001.00 08/16/2024

 1,705.22Check Total:

Vendor: KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False0110

34-02-630704951 Replacement of reinforced street drain w curb  2,900.00 08/16/2024

34-01-628604954 Replacement of reinforced street opening  4,850.00 08/16/2024

34-02-630704955 Replacement of reinforced curb w street drain  3,520.00 08/16/2024

34-01-628604956 Replacement of reinforced street opening  5,240.00 08/16/2024

34-01-628604958 Replacement of reinforced section of concrete street  4,400.00 08/16/2024

34-02-630704959 Replacement of reinforced section of concrete street  4,400.00 08/16/2024

34-01-628604960 Replacement of reinforced street opening  2,700.00 08/16/2024

34-02-630704962 Replacement of reinforced street drain w curb  3,260.00 08/16/2024

34-02-630704964 Replacement of reinforced storm sewer & street  5,420.00 08/16/2024

34-02-630704965 Replacement of reinforced combo sewer with parking lot  3,850.00 08/16/2024

34-01-628604966 Replacement of reinforced street opening due to repair  4,650.00 08/16/2024

34-02-630704968 Replacement of reinforced public sidewalk  1,800.00 08/16/2024

10-90-626004969 Replacement of reinforced curb with street drain  4,260.00 08/16/2024

 51,250.00Check Total:

Vendor: KUUSAKOSKI US LLC Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False4408

09-01-64000A-12367 Electronic recycling  1,397.22 08/16/2024

 1,397.22Check Total:

Vendor: LARRY'S PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL GENERAL Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False5590

10-20-5260018978 Repair of urinal in mens locker room  553.00 08/16/2024

 553.00Check Total:

Vendor: LED & SAFETY Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False0358

08-01-500902421156 Light boxes  194.28 08/16/2024

34-01-620702421172 Vests  134.67 08/16/2024
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 328.95Check Total:

Vendor: MCGUIRE WOODS CONSULTING LLP Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False3518

10-12-6756092843847 Lobbyist services, 6/15-7/14/24  3,500.00 08/16/2024

 3,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: MENARDS MELROSE PARK Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False0131

34-01-6292068148 Flat panel, wall angle, ecomat, ramdom textured 2x2  448.56 08/16/2024

10-90-6207068156 Mailbox, T-handles  61.21 08/16/2024

10-90-6207068420 Paint, 5/8/ BCX ul  77.25 08/16/2024

10-90-6268068524 Hose, wire brushes, seal, J-hooks  75.07 08/16/2024

08-01-5000968677 Mat, straws, bags  63.81 08/16/2024

10-90-6207068732 Tools, electrical tape, lock cord  87.85 08/16/2024

10-90-6272068978 Shelves, charcoal alum  108.86 08/16/2024

 922.61Check Total:

Vendor: METRO STRATEGIES Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False5553

65-10-82820FPPM-08 Franklin Ave project  1,330.00 08/16/2024

65-10-87000FPPM-08 Underpass project  3,402.00 08/16/2024

65-10-84500FPPM-08 Wolf &Addison project  270.00 08/16/2024

 5,002.00Check Total:

Vendor: MID AMERICAN WATER, INC. Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False2046

34-01-62860235371A RW valves, megalugs with bolts  3,030.24 08/16/2024

34-01-62860235967A Flange shoe Hyd (2) & flange double pumper  20,284.20 08/16/2024

 23,314.44Check Total:

Vendor: MINT MASTERS INC Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False6059

10-30-5230057721 Firefighter challenge coins  762.00 08/16/2024

 762.00Check Total:

Vendor: MONTANA & WELCH, LLC Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: False0333

10-72-6255716966 General matters May2024  39,682.50 08/16/2024

10-72-6255716967 Litigation matters May2024  341.25 08/16/2024
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-72-6255717063 General matters June2024  29,847.62 08/16/2024

 69,871.37Check Total:

Vendor: Motorola Solutions,Inc Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False4992

10-30-511708557720240625 Monthly rate for radios  234.00 08/16/2024

 234.00Check Total:

Vendor: MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False2106

10-20-6040024-256876 Municipal Mgmt Services, Aug2024  25,238.00 08/16/2024

 25,238.00Check Total:

Vendor: NORCOMM PUBLIC SAFETY COMM., INC. Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False2107

10-14-4022024-256888 Emergency dispatch services, Aug2024  68,784.11 08/16/2024

 68,784.11Check Total:

Vendor: NORFOLK Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: FalseUB*00708

34-00-20100Refund Check 063015-000, 9400  FULLERTON  1,292.76 08/05/2024

34-00-20100Refund Check 063015-000, 9400  FULLERTON  2,157.05 08/05/2024

 3,449.81Check Total:

Vendor: North East Multi-Regional Training, Inc. Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False4333

10-20-52001358286 CGSI class  175.00 08/16/2024

 175.00Check Total:

Vendor: ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: False1653

10-30-40806122315 Uniforms  241.00 08/16/2024

10-30-40806122563 Uniforms  179.00 08/16/2024

10-30-40806124681 Uniforms  62.00 08/16/2024

10-30-40806125587 Uniforms  231.00 08/16/2024

10-30-40806125671 Uniforms  126.00 08/16/2024

10-30-40806125800 Uniforms  286.00 08/16/2024

10-30-40806125813 Uniforms  147.00 08/16/2024

10-30-40806126575 Uniforms  180.00 08/16/2024
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 1,452.00Check Total:

Vendor: O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: False0270

08-01-500903398-123257 Blower motor resister #1881  49.98 08/16/2024

 49.98Check Total:

Vendor: ORKIN Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False2249

10-60-62460264939800 Weekly services  330.00 08/16/2024

10-60-62460268650857 Additional bait stations  150.85 08/16/2024

10-60-62460268785081 Weekly services  330.00 08/16/2024

10-60-62460268785082 Weekly services  330.00 08/16/2024

10-60-62460268785083 Weekly services  330.00 08/16/2024

10-60-62460268785229 Weekly services  330.00 08/16/2024

10-60-62460268785231 Weekly services  330.00 08/16/2024

10-60-62460268817827 Additional bait stations  150.85 08/16/2024

10-60-62460270080274 Additional bait stations  107.75 08/16/2024

 2,389.45Check Total:

Vendor: ORLANDO AUTO TOP INC Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: False2250

10-20-50300176694 Windshield replacement #895  750.00 08/16/2024

 750.00Check Total:

Vendor: P.R. STREICH & SONS, INC. Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: False4223

34-02-6259055205 Annual hoist inspection  462.50 08/16/2024

 462.50Check Total:

Vendor: PAGODA COMPUTER SUPPLIES Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: False8300

10-02-5070016135 Printer repairs Firestation1  156.00 08/16/2024

 156.00Check Total:

Vendor: PANORAMIC LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: False3296

10-60-635505 Senior grass cutting 100 cuts @$27 July2024  2,700.00 08/16/2024

 2,700.00Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: PARAMEDIC DESIGN, INC Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: False3995

10-30-82080822102 Acrylic EMS organizer  321.31 08/16/2024

 321.31Check Total:

Vendor: PARAMEDIC SERVICES OF ILLINOIS, INC. Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: False0141

10-30-621406 Ambulance billing June2024  1,517.00 08/16/2024

 1,517.00Check Total:

Vendor: PESCHE'S FLOWER, INC. Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enabled: False0599

10-90-62715146550 Potting mix bags  607.68 08/16/2024

10-90-62715146696 Flowers  69.90 08/16/2024

10-90-62715146701 Flowers  1,038.53 08/16/2024

10-90-62715147932 Flowers  92.42 08/16/2024

 1,808.53Check Total:

Vendor: PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC Check Sequence: 98 ACH Enabled: False1578

10-01-509303106765075 Postage meter lease  879.60 08/16/2024

 879.60Check Total:

Vendor: PITNEY BOWES INC Check Sequence: 99 ACH Enabled: False5060

10-01-509301025637310 Supplies for postage meter  265.58 08/16/2024

 265.58Check Total:

Vendor: PORTER LEE CORPORATION Check Sequence: 100 ACH Enabled: False4960

10-20-6063030485 Evidence supplies  173.30 08/16/2024

 173.30Check Total:

Vendor: PRAEDIUM VALUATION GROUP Check Sequence: 101 ACH Enabled: False8126

10-12-5054022919 Appraisal for Village owned property 9651 Franklin  1,850.00 08/16/2024

10-12-5054022920 Appraisal for Village owned property 3335 Schierhorn  1,850.00 08/16/2024

10-12-5054022921 Appraisal for Village owned property 3335 Schierhorn  400.00 08/16/2024

 4,100.00Check Total:

Vendor: KENNETH & BARBARA RAYDL Check Sequence: 102 ACH Enabled: FalseUB*00703
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

09-00-20100Refund Check 024386-000, 3125  LEE STREET  110.21 07/22/2024

 110.21Check Total:

Vendor: ROBIN REIERSON Check Sequence: 103 ACH Enabled: FalseUB*00705

34-00-20100Refund Check 008523-000, 2544  SARAH  498.47 07/29/2024

34-00-20100Refund Check 008523-000, 2544  SARAH  278.83 07/29/2024

 777.30Check Total:

Vendor: RESTORE CONSTRUCTION, INC. Check Sequence: 104 ACH Enabled: False5408

10-13-540001626 Board up all openings at 3516 Elder Ln  2,813.00 08/16/2024

 2,813.00Check Total:

Vendor: ROSEMONT LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 105 ACH Enabled: False0556

10-60-6355010709 Senior grass cutting 110 cuts @$27 July2024  2,970.00 08/16/2024

 2,970.00Check Total:

Vendor: ROZALADO & CO Check Sequence: 106 ACH Enabled: False2117

10-13-5260039866 Janitorial services for VH and PW 3/18-3/31/24  1,381.80 08/16/2024

10-13-5260042816 Janitorial services for VH and PW 4/29-5/12/24  1,381.80 08/16/2024

 2,763.60Check Total:

Vendor: RUSSO'S POWER EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 107 ACH Enabled: False2419

10-90-82630SPI20742972 Pole prunner, leaf rakes, woodcutters, helmets  1,187.91 08/16/2024

10-90-82630SPI20742973 Chain loops  221.94 08/16/2024

10-90-82630SPI20756097 Pole prunner, helmets, chainsaw  1,046.96 08/16/2024

10-90-62780SPI20756098 Saw chains  170.70 08/16/2024

08-01-50034SPI20760066 Air filters #weedwackers  19.98 08/16/2024

08-01-50034SPI20762245 Tank vent  11.99 08/16/2024

 2,659.48Check Total:

Vendor: SAFEBUILT, LLC Check Sequence: 108 ACH Enabled: False1999

10-13-40100532450 Plan review for June2024  459.27 08/16/2024

 459.27Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: SERVICE SANITATION, INC. Check Sequence: 109 ACH Enabled: False1899

10-90-626008891979 Portable restrooms  187.92 08/16/2024

 187.92Check Total:

Vendor: SHERMAN MECHANICAL Check Sequence: 110 ACH Enabled: False1630

10-20-52600W49943 Repairs on chiller  385.88 08/16/2024

 385.88Check Total:

Vendor: SMITH LASALLE Check Sequence: 111 ACH Enabled: False3336

65-10-84100573.22.23 King St improvements   7/1-7/28/24  610.00 08/16/2024

65-10-83000578.22.3 25th and Chestnut intersection   7/1-7/28/24  300.00 08/16/2024

65-10-84000580.22.10 South Industrial Area improvements   7/1-7/28/24  6,720.00 08/16/2024

65-10-82820633.24.3 Franklin Ave STP   7/1-7/28/24  9,210.00 08/16/2024

10-90-87000634.24.3 Building Demo   7/1-7/28/24  9,715.00 08/16/2024

65-10-86000636.24.3 Schiller Ave Phase 2   7/1-7/28/24  17,340.00 08/16/2024

34-02-83191638.24.3 Sewer cleaning and inspection   7/1-7/28/24  13,080.00 08/16/2024

34-02-82800640.24.3 Village engineering/PW mgmt   7/1-7/28/24  18,697.00 08/16/2024

10-90-82800640.24.3 Village engineering/PW mgmt   7/1-7/28/24  16,026.00 08/16/2024

34-01-82800640.24.3 Village engineering/PW mgmt   7/1-7/28/24  18,697.00 08/16/2024

34-01-62870641.24.3 Utilities GIS services   7/1-7/28/24  3,857.50 08/16/2024

34-02-62870641.24.3 Utilities GIS services   7/1-7/28/24  3,857.50 08/16/2024

34-01-88910642.24.3 Lead services replacement   7/1-7/28/24  1,790.00 08/16/2024

65-10-87000645.24.3 Underpass coordination   7/1-7/28/24  7,060.00 08/16/2024

65-10-88000646.24.2 Grand and George coordination   7/1-7/28/24  780.00 08/16/2024

65-10-84500647.24.2 Wolf and Addison coordination   7/1-7/28/24  390.00 08/16/2024

61-01-82800649.24.3 NHRST Roadway 7/1-7/28/24  2,895.00 08/16/2024

65-10-88200651.24.2 Trainfo   7/1-7/28/24  780.00 08/16/2024

34-02-89107655.24.2 Rear yard drainage   7/1-7/28/24  825.00 08/16/2024

 132,630.00Check Total:

Vendor: SPACECO INC Check Sequence: 112 ACH Enabled: False2118

65-10-8410097438 Professional services for FP King st  5/26-6/29/24  1,855.00 08/16/2024

22-01-6400097439 Professional services for FP Hotel site 5/26-6/29/24  770.00 08/16/2024

65-10-8410097440 Professional services for FP King st 2024CIP  5/26-6/29/24  3,081.25 08/16/2024
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

61-01-5400097499 Professional services for Robinson Rd  5/26-6/29/24  5,125.00 08/16/2024

 10,831.25Check Total:

Vendor: SPECIAL CARE Check Sequence: 113 ACH Enabled: False1848

10-20-60590785149 Patches  410.00 08/16/2024

 410.00Check Total:

Vendor: STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPANY Check Sequence: 114 ACH Enabled: False3795

08-01-50090P51050 D-main broom, runner  739.83 08/16/2024

 739.83Check Total:

Vendor: STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 115 ACH Enabled: False3223

34-02-62880903439511 Primezyme  2,011.32 08/16/2024

 2,011.32Check Total:

Vendor: STERICYCLE, INC Check Sequence: 116 ACH Enabled: False1565

10-20-606308007545403 Monthly subscription  23.55 08/16/2024

 23.55Check Total:

Vendor: STRATUS NETWORKS Check Sequence: 117 ACH Enabled: False3221

10-02-51200211483 Fiber line to PD-FD-Pump house-VH  2,253.21 08/16/2024

 2,253.21Check Total:

Vendor: SUBURBAN WELDING & STEEL, LLC Check Sequence: 118 ACH Enabled: False0183

08-01-5009092785 To repair weld and fishplate mainframe and chipper mount  2,206.82 08/16/2024

08-01-5009092847 To repair weld and reinforce safety bar on chipper #2  183.39 08/16/2024

 2,390.21Check Total:

Vendor: SUNBELT RENTALS Check Sequence: 119 ACH Enabled: False2675

10-90-62760156162101-0002 Rental of Stump grinder  409.32 08/16/2024

 409.32Check Total:

Vendor: TARGETSOLUTIONS LEARNING LLC Check Sequence: 120 ACH Enabled: False5471

10-30-51150070824 Vector scheduling increase of users upgrade  256.41 08/16/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/08/2024 -  3:32 PM) Page 21

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:61-01-54000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=3b02528a-501d-4260-bc08-44da2066fd5d
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1848
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1848
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-20-60590
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=35c16a33-cc23-4f0f-90ab-0f0f5205d062
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3795
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3795
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:08-01-50090
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=25600514-911c-47bc-a7a3-ffb2aa6ab705
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3223
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3223
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:34-02-62880
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=49eecd3a-a21e-40a3-8c65-363c83297ead
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1565
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1565
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-20-60630
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=92aa208e-4beb-46b7-874f-8de03f78539b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3221
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3221
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-02-51200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8e6ff744-4f12-4dca-90b0-860582204bc1
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0183
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0183
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:08-01-50090
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=e951c511-d517-425e-acc3-f5af352e3baf
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:08-01-50090
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=7d57f761-83c5-487d-a80a-009b0c9b7288
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=2675
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=2675
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-90-62760
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=01cee1b5-d051-498f-a207-56ca52d17c9f
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5471
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5471
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-30-51150
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=9b0cd526-9a03-432c-a4f2-c3bcb70395b1


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 256.41Check Total:

Vendor: TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT REVOLVING FUND Check Sequence: 121 ACH Enabled: False0103

07-01-51200T2428445 Communication charges  942.40 08/16/2024

 942.40Check Total:

Vendor: THE JORDAN GROUP Check Sequence: 122 ACH Enabled: False1505

10-01-51880080324 July public affairs, mkt, PR  6,000.00 08/16/2024

 6,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: THIRD MILLENNIUM Check Sequence: 123 ACH Enabled: False5423

10-90-6232531672 Vehicle stickers post lock box fulfillment  2,990.28 08/16/2024

34-01-6285731721 Utility bill rendering July2024  2,661.89 08/16/2024

 5,652.17Check Total:

Vendor: THOMAS HERRERA LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 124 ACH Enabled: False5313

10-13-530001294 July vacant and foreclosed grass cutting  825.00 08/16/2024

 825.00Check Total:

Vendor: THOMSON REUTERS - WEST Check Sequence: 125 ACH Enabled: False3351

10-20-60560850409103 Monthly billing  249.11 08/16/2024

 249.11Check Total:

Vendor: TRI-ANGLE SCREEN PRINT Check Sequence: 126 ACH Enabled: False5342

10-30-40806145955 Uniform T-shirts  600.00 08/16/2024

34-01-60600146034 Shirts  170.00 08/16/2024

34-01-60600146066 Work shirts  437.34 08/16/2024

34-02-60600146066 Work shirts  437.33 08/16/2024

10-90-60600146066 Work shirts  437.33 08/16/2024

 2,082.00Check Total:

Vendor: U.S. BANCORP GOVT LEASING AND FINANCE, INC Check Sequence: 127 ACH Enabled: False5271

34-00-26106534368436 Trucks -Lease pymt #077-0020331-002  15,862.21 08/16/2024

34-01-68959534368436 Trucks -Lease pymt #077-0020331-002  445.59 08/16/2024
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-90-88009534368436 Trucks -Lease pymt #077-0020331-002  49,350.37 08/16/2024

10-90-68959534368436 Trucks -Lease pymt #077-0020331-002  1,386.31 08/16/2024

 67,044.48Check Total:

Vendor: ULINE SHIPPING SUPPLY SPECIALISTS Check Sequence: 128 ACH Enabled: False5041

10-30-62020180027978 Desk and file cabinets  1,313.90 08/16/2024

10-20-60630180458784 Supplies  635.90 08/16/2024

 1,949.80Check Total:

Vendor: VERIZON WIRELESS Check Sequence: 129 ACH Enabled: False5425

07-01-512009967583313 Monthly cell phone charges ESTB-#980431441-00001  1,907.68 08/16/2024

07-01-512009967583314 Monthly cell phone charges 911 portion-#980431441-00002  1,045.53 08/16/2024

34-01-805009970010261 Monthly tablet charges for water -July--#980431441-00006  220.92 08/16/2024

10-02-803009970010261 Monthly tablet charges for Admin -July--#980431441-00006  100.10 08/16/2024

 3,274.23Check Total:

Vendor: VESTIS Check Sequence: 130 ACH Enabled: False2511

10-20-526006020260006 Carpet service  131.61 08/16/2024

10-13-528006020260009 Carpet service  199.77 08/16/2024

10-20-526006020262222 Carpet service  131.61 08/16/2024

10-13-528006020262223 Carpet service  199.77 08/16/2024

 662.76Check Total:

Vendor: VISA - PARTNERSHIP FINANCIAL CU Check Sequence: 131 ACH Enabled: False4957

10-20-60630072224 Purchase of Evidence equipment  168.43 08/16/2024

 168.43Check Total:

Vendor: W.S. DARLEY & COMPANY Check Sequence: 132 ACH Enabled: False1299

10-30-8057017534269 Mount, hook  117.32 08/16/2024

10-30-6218017535356 Firefighting gear  10,784.02 08/16/2024

 10,901.34Check Total:

Vendor: WAREHOUSE DIRECT Check Sequence: 133 ACH Enabled: False0351

10-13-522005764543-0 Janitorial supplies  242.34 08/16/2024
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10-02-80001IN544566 Copier page counts for all copiers- June  795.10 08/16/2024

10-02-80001IN548177 Copier page counts for all copiers- July  643.30 08/16/2024

 1,680.74Check Total:

Vendor: WATER PRODUCTS - AURORA Check Sequence: 134 ACH Enabled: False0202

34-02-630700323752 Concrete spacer rings  2,191.75 08/16/2024

 2,191.75Check Total:

Vendor: WATERSMART SOFTWARE, INC Check Sequence: 135 ACH Enabled: False4685

34-02-630703543 Vxsmart; Digital base  5,405.00 08/16/2024

34-01-628603543 Vxsmart; Digital base  5,405.24 08/16/2024

 10,810.24Check Total:

Vendor: WENTWORTH TIRE SERVICE Check Sequence: 136 ACH Enabled: False0788

09-01-6400040079812 Tire disposal by Recyler (12 @ $5)  60.00 08/16/2024

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: WEST SUBURBAN MAJOR CRIMES TASK FORCE Check Sequence: 137 ACH Enabled: False2987

10-20-5210024-07 Membership dues  2,250.00 08/16/2024

10-20-5210024-07-1 Major Crash unit- annual dues  500.00 08/16/2024

 2,750.00Check Total:

Vendor: ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 138 ACH Enabled: False0209

34-02-63070266242-000 Couplings, PVCs  1,001.76 08/16/2024

 1,001.76Check Total:

Vendor: ZIPS CAR WASH, LLC Check Sequence: 139 ACH Enabled: False8239

10-20-50300PS-INV104852 Car washes- Police- June  54.00 08/16/2024

10-13-50100PS-INV104852 Car washes- Bldg- June  6.00 08/16/2024

10-30-50100PS-INV104852 Car washes- Fire- June  3.00 08/16/2024

10-13-50100PS-INV104915 Car washes- Bldg-May  9.00 08/16/2024

10-20-50300PS-INV104915 Car washes- Police- May  54.00 08/16/2024

 126.00Check Total:
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Vendor: ZOLL MEDICAL CORP Check Sequence: 140 ACH Enabled: False4019

10-30-820804004348 Medical equipment  2,607.60 08/16/2024

 2,607.60Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 1,885,177.81

 140
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4019
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4019
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2025:10-30-82080
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=336e3e6d-7916-4124-9e98-8d4301d0ecb7


User: 

Printed: 

Accounts Payable

cperez

07/19/2024 -  3:43PM

Manual Check Proof List

Batch: 00415.07.2024

Invoice No Amount Payment Date Description Check Number Date Acct Number reference

Vendor: 3274 LAS ISLAS VIP

 335650 07/15/2024

071224  2,002.55 07/15/2024 Reimbursement for beer distributor-Chicago Bev 10-61-69561

071224-1  769.06 07/15/2024 Reimbursement for supplies 10-61-69561

071224-2  3,000.00 07/15/2024 FP Fest-guarantee 10-61-69561

Total for Check  5,771.61

Total for 3274  5,771.61

Vendor: 3811 MID CENTRAL WATER WORKS ASSOCIATION

 335651 07/15/2024

07924  150.00 07/15/2024 Seminar 7.17.24 34-01-52000

Total for Check  150.00

Total for 3811  150.00

Total Checks:  5,921.61
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3274
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3274
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THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK 
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS 

 
              

 
 

ORDINANCE 
 

NUMBER 2425-VC- __ 
 

              
 
 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK, COOK 
COUNTY, ILLINOIS AMENDING SECTION 6-6E-3 OF THE VILLAGE 
CODE REQUIRING RIGHT TURNS ONLY FROM GEORGE STREET 

TO WESTBOUND GRAND AVENUE  
 

              
 
 

BARRETT F. PEDERSEN, Village President 
APRIL ARELLANO, Village Clerk 

 
 

IRENE AVITIA 
GILBERT J. HAGERSTROM 

JOHN JOHNSON 
WILLIAM RUHL 
KAREN SPECIAL 
ANDY YBARRA 

Trustees 
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ORDINANCE NUMBER 2425-VC- __ 
 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK, COOK 
COUNTY, ILLINOIS AMENDING SECTION 6-6E-3 OF THE VILLAGE 
CODE REQUIRING RIGHT TURNS ONLY FROM GEORGE STREET 

TO WESTBOUND GRAND AVENUE  
  

 
WHEREAS, the Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois (the “Village”) is a duly 

organized and existing municipal corporation created under the provisions of the laws of the State 

of Illinois and under the provisions of the Illinois Municipal Code, as from time to time 

supplemented and amended; and 

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Franklin Park (the 

“Corporate Authorities”) are charged with the responsibility of protecting the health, safety, and 

welfare of the residents of the Village; and 

WHEREAS, the Corporate Authorities may from time to time amend the text of the 

Village Code of Franklin Park when it is determined to be in the best interests of the residents of 

the Village; and 

WHEREAS, the Corporate Authorities find that it is in the best interests of the health, 

safety, and welfare of the residents of the Village to restrict the turning of a vehicle as herein 

required at the intersection specified in accordance with 625 ILCS 5/11-208. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the 

Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois, as follows: 

Section 1. That the above recitals and legislative findings are found to be true and 

correct and are hereby incorporated herein and made a part hereof, as if fully set forth in their 

entirety. 
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Section 2. Section 6-6E-3 (“Right Turns Only”) of Article E (“Turning Restrictions”) 

of Chapter 6 (“Traffic Schedules”) of Title 6 (“Motor Vehicles and Traffic”) of the Village Code 

of Franklin Park is hereby amended by adding the underlined language to read, as follows: 

6-6E-3. – Right turns only. 
 
(a) It shall be unlawful for the operator of any vehicle to fail to make a right turn 

within the periods specified at the following intersection: 
 

Street   Area of Restriction  Time  
 
George Street 
  

 
Westbound at Grand Avenue  

 
At any time 
  

 
Section 3. That the Corporate Authorities find and declare that the regulations and 

requirements herein established are to protect and ensure the health, safety, and welfare of the 

residents of the Village. 

Section 4. This Ordinance, and its parts, are declared to be severable and any section, 

paragraph, clause, provision, or portion of this Ordinance that is declared invalid shall not affect 

the validity of any other provision of this Ordinance, which shall remain in full force and effect. 

Section 5. All ordinances, resolutions, motions, or orders in conflict with this 

Ordinance are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict. 

Section 6. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon its passage, approval 

and publication as provided by law. 

(Intentionally Left Blank) 



 

 
4 

ADOPTED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Franklin Park, Cook 

County, Illinois this _____ day of August 2024, pursuant to a roll call vote, as follows: 

  
YES 

 
NO 

 
ABSTAIN 

 
ABSENT 

 
PRESENT 

 
AVITIA 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
HAGERSTROM 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
JOHNSON 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
RUHL 

     

 
SPECIAL 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
YBARRA 

     

 
PRESIDENT PEDERSEN 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
TOTAL 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
APPROVED by the President of the Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois on 

this _____ day of August 2024. 

 
 
    
  BARRETT F. PEDERSEN 
  VILLAGE PRESIDENT 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
  
APRIL ARELLANO 
VILLAGE CLERK 
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